out of the Charles		сс 3/сти800	2240 / 6/	as 9" IDAC	
INS. CASE OWNER:	. 1/	ASSIGN	MENT	2/2/18	
	Bull	DOI:	N18 D	Date / Time :	_
Surveyot:			R	legistered in Merimen:	
ri veri a remant manuscasa alla		006		0 .100000000	
Pre-assign / CCU / F	GRA?	2/28	Claim No.	(mm 12000 JE8002	
Insured Vehicle No.		101	Claim No.	5	
Name of Insured	. From Ann	Mynihilum PIC	Policy No.		
		(Constant)	Make / Model	-	
Insured Tel No.		D.O.A. 01-02-18	Place of Acciden	is sq. kadny st. 1	
Excess See II :SS	- 0	Nature of Accident			
is driver the owner?	(YES / 🔞)	Nature of Accident	OLGIA REPOR	T: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO)
If NO, Driver Name	/ Age :		Insured Liability		
Driver Tel No	CI.	(V/L: YES / NO)	insured Liability		
CHE 831 H					-
216			INSRS:	INSRS:	
INSRS:	INSF WSP	16 12	WSP:	WSP:	
WSP: ODW	Tel:	11	Tel;	Tel: Liability:	
Liability: logo		ility:	Liability : RMKS:	RMKS:	
RMKS:	RMI	CS:	KNIKS.		
Date/Time			4.1	DATE /	PIC
Date Time	Thousand reals	C1 14018P30 Mm391	: M. S. S. S. S. S.	SIAGE	
	Y- COOD AGT			Non-Reporting in (13t)	Table -
	82100 5			Non-Reporting in (Prise)	110
21/1/18	OLUB. font o	of first letter		Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	Typist
Silving	- (111 · 4-40)	1 (.01		Call Ol:	
	KE	EIVED 1 2 DEU 2	018	After call itr to OI: Documentation Check List: Handler Ty	nist
					Past
			EPUDIATED	Notification ltr (if non-pickup) After call ltr to Ol:	
19-7-18	04 18-	7 10		Authorisation To Act:	
	DUE TO	NON- REPOR	TING	Release Voucher.	
				Final Repair Bill:	
			TP ORTING	Car Rental Invoice:	
	REPUDIA	TED-NON-R	LI ONTING	Towing Invoice	
	1 10 0	TTAD 01 - VOT	CENTRE	LTA/GIA:	
1-15-19 6	3234 IN C	ALCON CITY	19556-	Medical Bill:	
	EFFINE			PIR:	
	CCEIVED 1	9 1111 2010	1	Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
T Walt	REPUDIAT	ION WAIVED.	RE-OPEN	LOD	-
10-12-18	LEGAL CO	IN MULLATO		Payment Breakdown Form:	-
IMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	-
AMINARI ADVIGE				Others:	
LIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
r Cost:	SS	(days) Reduction:	%		
L SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: \1 - 12	Confirm with CATH	ELIVE	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
NAV STATE & STATE	1% _100 (Ag	greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	: NIL	If NO or B 28, ASS. Lia.	6.
Liability:		X + X + X			
	ss 2,461				
ir Cost: (J)	SS -754.10	to all		PERIOLATE.	
of Cost: (LOR): of Use (LOU):	SS - (S)	x dāys)		REPUPLATE	116
of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI):	SS - 7 (5 10 SS - 22 2 (5	x days) x days)	dy one]	REPUBLATE -	1206
of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI):	SS - (S	x dāys)	ily one]	NO 10 - KT I ST	
of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): Conly LOU on	SS - (S SS - (S SS - SS SS	x days) x days)	ily one]	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private S	
of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): Conty LOU on A.TA Search	SS - (S SS - (S SS - SS SS	x days) x days) LOR + LOI Tick on		Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private S Report Format:	
of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): only LOU on /LTA Search jical pursement:	SS - 4 SS - 4 SS - 4 SS - 5 SS - SS - SS - SS - SS -	x days) x days)		1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private S 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	
of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): R only LOU on A.T.A Search itical: pursement: al Cost	SS - (S) SS - (S) SS - 22 (S) Dy LOR+LOU SS - 4 9 SS - 3 4 9	x days) x days) LOR + LOI Tick on		1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private S 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	
of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): Conly LOU on A.TA Search	SS - 4 SS - 4 SS - 4 SS - 5 SS - SS - SS - SS - SS -	x days) x days) LOR + LOI Tick on (e.g. Tow/ Inde		1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private S 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	

CHX/M8T

Malvie Kalvie	1	
	ذين ا	SIGNMENT US.
		SH(831H 2514 2513
em .	Date	Type M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / To / Prime Mover /
someted Cost		
DITPIWS TP RES OD	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Mercula Rot E22. 2143
o inspect Vehicle No		ware pleased Lite insufficient NA
: Norkshop m =		7 /29/4 - 5 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 1 NU INA
t:		Sp Reading 7 6)
nsured		EngNo 13-7 (83
47754FG		CNO. WOD2120022 A 757 683
sucy No.		Gen Cond Good For Poor Burnt
lasts No		Steering Inorde / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt of
_m insuted	\$1455	Brake Inorter Jammed / Leaked / Burnt 11
Chent's Fleccia		Med: Nil / S/Rim / STD GRim or
Take of ven		- //
Policy Condition		A R
Remark. The yeh had com	menced its N/S	OS POLON EXNOVA (GY FS) LIZA / MIC : OHTSU / PIR / SUMI
repair at the time		TOYO / YOKO er
Sal or Market Value		Front Rear 1
	Consistent? Yes or No	RBal 7 mm RBal 7
DAC Accident Room	Consistent? Yes or No	LBa 7 mm -5a T
GIA FR Seen		DOA 1/2/18 001 2/2/18
Est Repairs:	says	Survey held at (046 (174)
_um Sum:	o ₄ 3 Val. Yes of NO	Des. of Damages Frt. Rear OIS NIS / U/C Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. /	24 HRS	F .
	, erace IN	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colle
St. St. A.	Pson Contacted .	CTZ
Date Time Action	instruction 1 2300/ 3/4,	41
6/2/15 " 62	9-1	77
~ 1 7 1	18 14 1235-	
35 456 OUT IM	(A (3	
11 66	,0	5 5 1/ 5 2)
436	12 HOUN -	R(\$5,148.84/697.)
001 7 1	La La Caraciana de la Caracian	1-19-1
time Type File Pass 157	Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
time Righe Page No.	Preli. Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
4		Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Turscorutor
Cate/Tone File Return 107	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
4	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transcention
Cate/Time File Return 107	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Turnscripton dd Fee: Site Insc. S



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

FOR WATER BOTH	Affiliated to Federation Interr	nationale Des Experts En Automo	othe
HINA TAIPING INSURA	NCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI180022	
ANSON ROAD #16-00 PRINGLEAF TOWERS	NGAPORE 079909	Date: 05-02-2018	
KINOLENI TOTTE		Code: CTI	
	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	BA 889Z	Veh. Inspected	SHC 831H
	SNM18D00758C02	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	05/02/2018
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	Vehicle f	Particulars & Condition	
Make & Model		c.c	0
many -	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
Chassis No.		Colour	
Odometer		Steering	
Brakes		Modification	
General			
	Co	onditions of Tyres	
3,	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre			mm
L/H Front Tyre			mm
R/H Rear Tyre			mm
L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	Des	cription of Damages	
			120000000000000000000000000000000000000
5.	G	Seneral Information	
	01/02/2018	Inspection Date	02/02/2018
Accident Date	COO FM	GINEERING PTE LTD	
Accident Date Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO EN		
Accident Date Survey held at	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	Remarks	

MCD618015966 / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Ltd - Loyang ENTRY DATE & TIME: 01/02/2018 15:23 . SUBMITTED BY: Catherine Por May Juan

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

PARLE A MALES

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	eby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available	
的 数据的通信数据的	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	01/02/2018 15:23	
Date Of Accident	01/02/2018 11:20	
Exact Location Of Accident	D/WAY SUGEI KADUT FOOD CTRL AT SUNGEI KADUT ST 1	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	歷
Vehicle Registration Number	SHC831H	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	CITYCAB PTE LTD	
Co Reg No	199502839G	
Email Address	FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG	
Mobile Phone No	Section of the content of the African Section and the African Section Annual Africa	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-65508768	
Vehicle Particulars	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ	
Model	MERC	
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being us time of accident	sed at	
Are you claiming under your own insurance p for repair to your vehicle?	policy NO	
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY	
Vehicle Category	TAXI	
Insurance Company		
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD	
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT	
Fleet Policy	YES	
Policy Number	D-18088937MFSH	
Cover Note Number		
Driver		
Name of Driver	SIA LEONG SENG	
NRIC No	S7532013B	
Date Of Birth	24/10/1975	
Occupation	OUTDOOR	
Date Of Driving Pass	17/04/2002	
Driving Experience	15 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS	
Gender	MALE	
Mobile Number		
Fax Number		
Contact Number		

MENTATARA SVALICA COM CO

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

alorosalo,	2년 전
Market State of the State of th	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	17/08/2018 14:08
Date Of Accident	01/02/2018 11:45
Exact Location Of Accident	CARPARK AT SUNGEI KADUT FOOD CENTRAL
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBA889Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	KWONG ANN ALUMINIUM PTE LTD
Co Reg No	198801736H
Email Address	KWONGANN.ALUM@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90099810
Vehicle Particulars	The same of the sa
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	DYNA
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORK PURPOSE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

Name of Driver WONG FOO HONG

 NRIC No
 S0132349J

 Date Of Birth
 27/03/1952

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 19/06/1973

Driving Experience 44 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90099810

Fax Number



. COMFORT

Date/Time: 01.02.2018 16:05 Page: 1

N 101°4	Ropair	TP	(CFSO)1
- 14	DAMPACE P.	4.6	Local many A see

JOB CARD Sales Order: JC NO 305112748

CITYCAB PTE LTD	
7010070 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPOR	E RE 575717
55551188	(C))

TOP OF MOT.	
REGN NO. 831H	MILEAGE
MAKE: MERCEDES BENZ	FUEL 5
MODEL E220CDI(E5) 01	.02.2018 12:35
YR OF MANUA 25.07.2013	TARGET DATE
CHASSIS CODE 20022A757683	COMPLETION DATE/TIME

JOB DESCRIPTION

_dent Date: 01.02.2018

TURE: 3P 01.02.18

CARDINO.

HO LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CU & PASSED OUT BY:		_	
SERVICE ADVISOR			CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
c sement Slip		Exit Pass	
SHC 831H	JU CHINA LKK	Vehicle No.: SHC &	331H
Sarvice Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date

CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 831H

MAKE

China-LKK

DATE 1/2/2018 17:09

IUMBN)

EL	: MERCEDES	Type	Un	it Price	A	mount
Qty	Bumper Assy, Frt XMA				\$	1,890.50
	Bumper Assy, Frt				5	1,158.00
	Bumper Reinforcement, Frt		5	95.00	S	190.00
	Bumper Bracket, Frt/LH/RH		S	207.00	S	414.00
	Bumper Absorber, Frt/LH/RH				S	95.00
	Bumper Frame, FR/Centre				S	718.75
	Radiator Grille				S	2,850.60
	Bonnet Assy Xxer				S	56.70
	Bonnet Mercedes Star Logo × 500				3	50,70
	SUB TOTAL		1		s	7,373.55
	LESS 20%	1			S	1,474.71
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL	1			S	5,898.84
						400
	Labour Charge		1		s	1.000.00
	Panel Beating		1		S	500.00
	Spray Painting Charge	1			5	50.00
	Tuff Kote					
	TOTAL LABOUR	R			S	1,550.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	L			S	7,448.8
	2018.1112.19					145414
	1(ahickly) 1/2/4/18 107ah 3 Rg.					
	After Repin U		the Repair • To resurve • To display • Parts pro-	Consultants here iter of the following by betting the finance of the following dama; aligned to be	ngt/ parming mg Alex	
			No Regard Suspensi	musi Mina a si Marana Marana		e rasa
			Acknowled: Signature: Date:	god to Happing		

COMFORTDELGRO

VEHICLE NO.	: SHC 831H	TYPE OF CASE	:	CHINA	
JOBCARD NO.	305112748	SURVEY BY	:	LKK-KALVIN	
ACC DATE	01/02/18	DATE			

DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATE		REMARKS
FRT BUMPER GRILLE	1	\$290.50	LIST (
FRT BUMPER SPONGE	1	\$285.00	LIST -3K	
FNPS (Front Number Plate 61)	1	\$50.00	NET	~ S:A
CHECK ITEMS				
			_	
			-	
	+			
				0,20

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 4 December 2018 4:57 PM

To:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto); CS A Team; Admin A

Cc:

Catherine Thia; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); KKLau

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA889Z (OI: SNM18D00758C02/9) AND

SHC831H (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18002240/K1ja3) on 01.02.2018

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18002240/K1ia3 CTI REF - SNM18D00758C02/9 (GBA889Z)

Dear Joy Irene

We refer to the above matter.

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at \$3,557.49.

We await your payment advice to enable Catherine to act accordingly.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com www.sg.cntaiping.com



NOTE: COGE AGREED AS FOLLOWS: REPAIR COST \$2,461.74 4004 LOSS OF F. \$200.84 LOSS OF S. \$7.49 LTA S.

Disclaimer :

BUT WANT US TO PAY

LEGAL COST \$436.XX

by China Taiping Insurance (Singing Insurance (Si This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:JoyIrene@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 04, 2018 2:41 PM

To: Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Catherine Thia

<catherine.thia@sg.cntaiping.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA889Z (OI: SNM18D00758C02/9) AND SHC831H (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18002240/K1ja3) on 01.02.2018

Dear So Chow,

Noted.

Our insured was reversing out of parking lot (BOLA 24-100%).

We seek your approval to offer to TP M/s Comfortdelgro as follows:

	TO OFFER	
Cost of Repairs	\$ 2,461.00	
Loss of Rental	\$ 839.00 (\$167.80 x 5 days)	
Loss of Income	\$ 250.00 (\$50.00 x 5 days)	
GIA Search Fee	\$ 7.49	
TOTAL	\$ 3,557.49	

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Chee So Chow [mailto:sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 4 December 2018 12:02 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <joyIrene@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Catherine Thia

<catherine.thia@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA889Z (OI: CTI - SNM18D00758C02) AND SHC831H (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18002240/K1ja3) on 01.02.2018

Dear Irene

Please refer to Jowyn's email dated 20.08.18.

We are surprised that ComfortDelgro has passed the case to Yu & Co to act that should not have happened. Please attend to the matter and urge ComfortDelgro to withdraw legal proceedings urgently.

Regards

CHEE SO CHOW

Deputy Manager Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-02

Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6176

Fax: 6224 7175 / 6224 7478

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer: This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Jowyn Tay

Sent: Monday, August 20, 2018 4:32 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) < Joylrene@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Jowyn Tay

<jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA889Z (OI : CTI - SNM18D00758C02) AND SHC831H (TP : LKK

REF - CC3/CTI18002240/K1ja3) on 01.02.2018

Importance: High

Dear Joy,

Refer to the said matter and our earlier email from Lucas.

As spoken, we have agreed to waive the repudiation for the mentioned matter and please proceed to negotiate the claim if within your authorisation limit.

Meanwhile, we shall withhold the payment of \$374.50 (invoice no. AC1807556) till further amended invoice from your end.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jowyn Tay

Deputy Claims Executive Claims Department – Motor Division

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6174

Fax (65) 6224 7175 / 6224 7478
Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Hwang Shiang Yi

Sent: Thursday, 19 July, 2018 10:01 AM

To: 'Joy Irene (LKKAuto)' <JoyIrene@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Admin A' <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA889Z (OI : CTI - SNM18D00758C02) AND SHC831H (TP : LKK

REF - CC3/CTI18002240/K1ja3) on 01.02.2018

Dear Joy,

Please be inform the Third Party workshop we had repudiated the claim due to non-reporting on 18 July 2018.

Kindly submit your survey invoice and close the file.

Thanks & Regards,

Hwang Shiang Yi

Motor Division Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6541

Fax (65) 6224 7175 /62247478 Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Email

:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Hwang Shiang Yi

Sent: Tuesday, 3 July, 2018 8:56 AM

To: 'Joy Irene (LKKAuto)' < JoyIrene@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA889Z (OI: CTI - SNM18D00758C02) AND SHC831H (TP: LKK

REF - CC3/CTI18002240/K1ja3) on 01.02.2018

Dear Joy,

Insured not report for the above accident. We will proceed repudiate the claim.

Thanks & Regards,

Hwang Shiang Yi

Motor Division Claims Department

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 7 December 2018 3:27 PM

To:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Cc:

KKLau; claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com; William Tan Thoo Seng; james yu; Jean Yunco

Subject:

Re: CC18020010/ SHC 831H ON 01.02.2018 / CTI GBA 889Z

Attachments:

img-Z07145857-0001.pdf

Dear Joy

Strictly without prejudice, we propose global sum \$3720.00 inclusive of solicitor's costs/disbursements.

If not acceptable, kindly liaise directly with our solicitor.

Thank you.

Best Regards Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148733 | Fax: 62141843

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <JoyIrene@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 7 December 2018 3:13 PM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: RE: CC18020010/ SHC 831H ON 01.02.2018 / CTI GBA 889Z

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Catherine,

We refer to our telephone conversation earlier.

As spoken, we were previously instructed to inform you of the repudiation however, our principal has waived repudiation hence, on without prejudice basis, we offer settlement at global sum \$3,555.00 (all-in).

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please

YU & CO LLC 余律師樓

余律師樓 Advocates & Solicitors

Notary Public

101A Upper Cross Street #09-18 People's Park Centre Singapore 058358 Tel : 6532 6070

Fax: 6532 6081 (Conveyancing) 6532 5662 (Litigation) (Our fax numbers are not for service of Court Documents)

(Please quote our latest Ref) UEN 201629304R

(S)

Your Ref: TBA

Our Ref: 17200.18/JY/JO(CAS)

2 November 2018

M/s Kwong Ann Aluminium Pte Ltd

Blk 147 Rivervale Crescent

#11-26

Mrs Yu-Ting Hi Keng 余丁玉琮

James Yu Sin Giap 余新业

Denny Bocy 韦文德

Singapore 540147

By AR registered and Normal post only WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Wong Foo Hong

Blk 147 Rivervale Crescent

#11-26

Singapore 540147

By AR registered and Normal post only WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO.SHC831H & GBA889Z ALONG SUNGEI KADUT FOOD CENTRAL ON 1 FEBRUARY 2018

We act for M/s Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd and Sia Leong Seng, the respective owner and hirer of the motor taxi no. SHC831H.

We are instructed by our clients that their said motor taxi was involved in an accident with your motor vehicle GBA889Z on 01/02/2018 along Sugei Kadut Food Central.

The said accident was caused solely by the negligence of the driver of the said motor vehicle no. GBA889Z.

We are instructed to claim on the following: -

1)	Cost of Repairs		2 461 00
2)	Loss of rental (\$167.80 per day x 5)	3	2,461.00
3)	Loss of income (\$80 per day x 5)	2	839.00
0.050		S	400.00
4)	LTA/GIA	\$	36.50
5)	Costs	S	400.00
		\$	4 136 50

Spoke to tanyer MR YU TO waine ligal fee except LTA/GIA WHICH THEY HAVE ALREADY INCURRED. 10/12/18.

MFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

COMFORTDELCRO

OST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Breaden Flood Singapore 57970) Malmone + 65 ESAS 6290 Facilities + 65 6290 9755

Workshops

24 Seroko Loop Brigadom 1581,50 7 Sunger Klastif Wey Scrowson 750 8 Delly Avenue 1 Singapore 530537 59 Loyang Dise Singapore 508668 183 Sin Minji Dise Singapore 375717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 809088 320 Ubi Road 3 Singagow 409640

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

010012

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO(S) PER 1. SPRINGLEAF TOWER

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE 079909

CONTACT NO: 62222366

VEHICLE NO SHC 831H TNV. NO/DATE 91356166 07.02.2018

MAKE MERCEDES BENZ JOB NO. 305112748

MODEL. K220CDI(K5) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 25.07.2013

CHASSIS CODE WDD2120022A757683

JOB TYPE

Description: 3P 01.02.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7.000 %

2,300.00

Total Invoice amount

2,461.00

KATHERINETAN 07.02.2018 14:26:56

Issued by Repair Type Payment Type/Term :

CFSO/57/57 /Credit 30 days

omfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd TO THE OF COMPORIDEIGNO

15 Braddell Road прароте 579701

ndy note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested. HETOMED'S CODY

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
			Y



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
СНІ	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI18002	240/K1ja3s2-1
	NSON ROAD #16-0 RINGLEAF TOWEF	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 18-12-2018 Code: CTI	
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	GBA 889Z	Veh. Inspected	SHC 831H
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	SNM18D00758C02	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	02/02/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	MERCEDES BENZ E 220	c.c	2143
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2013
	Chassis No.	WDD2120022A757683	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer	763914	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60R16	BRIDGESTONE	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60R16	BRIDGESTONE	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60R16	BRIDGESTONE	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60R16	BRIDGESTONE	7 mm
4.		Descri	ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	FRONT PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	01/02/2018	Inspection Date	02/02/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
5b.		Estima	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	/s



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 831H

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BUMPER ASSY, FRT	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,890.50	1 12
1	BUMPER REINFORCEMENT, FRT	BENT	1,158.00	1,158.00
2	BUMPER BRACKET, FRT / LH / RH @ \$95.00	SERVICEABLE	190.00	79
2	BUMPER ABSORBER, FRT / LH / RH @ \$207.00	SERVICEABLE	414.00	
1	BUMPER FRAME, FRT / CENTRE	CRACKED	95.00	95.00
1	RADIATOR GRILLE	CRACKED	718.75	718.75
1	BONNET ASSY	TO REPAIR SEE	2,850.60	9
1	BONNET MERCEDES STAR LOGO	SERVICEABLE	56.70	E-
1	FRT BUMPER GRILLE (ADDITIONAL)	CRACKED	290.50	290.50
1	FRT BUMPER SPONGE (ADDITIONAL)	MISSING	285.00	285.00
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-1,589.81	-509.45
			6,359.24	2,037.80
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FNPS (FRONT NUMBER PLATE SET) (SN) (ADDITIONAL)	CRACKED	50.00	50.00
	11 M	Secondary Cheedens	50.00	50.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BUMPER ASSY, FRT AND BONNET ASSY.		1,000.00	400.00
	SPRAY PAITING CHARGE.		500.00	400.00
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
			1,550.00	800.00
	GRAND TOTAL		7,959.24	2,887.80

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	2,300.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18002240/K1ja3s2-1

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.